Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0030-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - 1022 GREGG STREET www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This .45 acre parcel zoned R-10 is located on the west side of Gregg Street, south
of the intersection of Gregg Street and Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. at 1022 Gregg
Street.
REQUEST: Six townhome style condominiums with driveways and associated infrastructure.
DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A
FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated June 29, 2022 by MOSS
CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN LLC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General
1. For clarification purposes - Please provide a detail showing the existing houses within your infill
sample and show setback lines (furthest and closest) showing that the Unit 6 setback is within that
range.
2. For clarification (sheet ASR 3), please label proposed amenity area on plan sheet. (2.2.3 A 3)

Stormwater

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

4. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.1.b.ii as a grandfathered lot one-half acre or less,
but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject to further review upon
placement of impervious surface areas.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
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Public Utilities

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0030-2022 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - 1022 GREGG STREET www.raleighnc.gov

1. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement

dedications.

Stormwater

2. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.1.b.ii as a grandfathered lot one-half acre or less,
but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject to further review upon
placement of impervious surface areas.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

Stormwater

1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to

request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: November 30, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:

Daneil L« Stzazl Date:  08/03/2022

Development Servides Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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STA ’\DARD UTILITY NOTES (as applicable)

1Al construction methods shall be in accordance with City of Raleigh design
andard, et & spoifctions (refrence: CORPUD Handosk,curent edition)

2. Utlity separation requirements:

) A distance of 100" shall be maintained between sanitary sewer & any private or public
used as a source of drinking
ferrous sanitary sewer pipe
5. Tlowever. the minimum
i shall not be less than 25 from a private well or 50' from a public well
When installing water &/or sewer mains, the horizontal separation between uilities
shall be 10'. If this separation cannot be maintained due to existing conditions, the
variation allowed is the water main in a separate trench with the elevation of the water
main at least 18" above the top of the sewer & must be approved by the Public
Utliies Director. All distances are measured from outside diameter 1o outside

diameter
) Where it is impossible to obtain proper separation, or anytime a sanitary sewer passes
over a watermain, DIP materials or steel encasemen extended 10" on cach side of
crossing must be specified & installed to waterline specifications
d) 5.0 minimum horizontal separation is required between all sanitary sewer & storm
less DIP material is specified for

e adecquate s cannot be achieved, specify DIP materials &
Coneeleeadle b rance (per CORPUD details W-A1 & $-49)
) All other underground utilities shall cross water & sewer facilities with 18" min.
vertical separation required
3. Any necessary field revisions are subject to review & approval of an amended plan &/or
profile by the City of Raleigh Public Urilities Department prior to consiruction
Contractor shall maintain continuous water & sewer service fo @
businesses throughout
preceded by a 24 hou
5. 3.0 min red on all water mains &

IS

i required on all reuse

6. Tris the developers responsibiliy to abandon or remove existing water & sewer services not
being used in redevelopment of a site unless otherwise directed by the City of Raleigh
Public Urilities Department. This includes abandoning tap at main & removal of service
from ROW or easement per CORPUD Handbook procedure

7. Tnstall %" copper® water services with meters located at ROW or within a 2'x2'

Easement immediately adjacent. NOTE: it is the applicant’s responsibility o proper

the water service for each connection 10 provide adequare flovw & pressure

Tostall 4° PVCY sewer services @ 1.0% minimum grade with cleanouts located at ROW or

easement line & spaced every 75 linear feet maximum

Pressure reducing valves are required on all water services exceeding 80 psi; backwater

valves are required on all sanitary sewer services having building drains lower than 10"

above the next upstream manhole

10, All environmental permits applicable to the project must be obtained from NCDWQ.
USACE &/or FEMA for any ripacian buffer, wetland &/or floodplain impacts (respectively)
prior to construction.

1. NCDOT / Railroad Encroachment Agreements are required for any utility work (including
main extensions & service taps) within state or OW prior to construction

12, Grease Interceptor / Oil Water Separator sizing calculations & installation specifications
shall be approved by the CORPUD FOG Program Coondinator prior to issuance of a
Building Permit. Contact Tim Beasley at (919) 25 or timothy raleishne
for more information

13, Cross-connection control protection devices are required based on degree of health hazard
involved as listed in Appendix-B of the Rules Governing Public Water Systems in North
Carolina. These guidelines are the minimum requirements. The devices shall meet American
Society of Sanitary Engineering (ASSF) standards or be on the University of Southem
Califoria approval list, The devices shall be installed and tested (both initial and periodic

mmendations or the local

tion control program, whichever is more siringent. Contact Joanie Helvey at

or joanie hartlev(@aleizhne.zov for more information
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GREGG STREET TOWNES
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
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REVISIONS
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COMMENTS

NOTE: ALL WATER SERVICES TO BE

3/4" COPPER WITH 5/8" METER. ALL
SEWER SERVICES TO BE 4" PVC @
1.0% MINIMUM SLOPE WITH CLEANOUT.

STORMWATER EXEMPTION:

Per section 9.2.2.A.2.b.ii subject to 4.a. of the Part 10A
Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance, these lots are
exempt from active stormwater control measures and
subject to further review upon placement of impervious
surface.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

N.C. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

® 3 DAYS BEFORE DIGGING CALL
811

AONE CALL SYSTEM FOR COMMUNITY AND JOB SAFETY
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